OP \$90.00 4719249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM632819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MetLife, Inc.		03/17/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metropolitan Property and Casualty Insurance Company		
Street Address:	450 Veterans Memorial Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 7A		
City:	East Providence		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02914		
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4719249	CHOICE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2958703	GRANDPROTECT
Registration Number:	2879727	EXPRESSIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125783136

Email: metip@metlife.com
Correspondent Name: Heidi C. Constantine
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi C Constantine
SIGNATURE:	/heidi c constantine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - MetLife Inc to Met PC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MetLife, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware having its registered address at 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks/service marks listed below (the "Assigned Marks") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	DATE FILED	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER
CHOICE EXPRESS	May 7, 2014	86274426	Apr 14, 2015	4719249
GRANDPROTECT	Feb 2, 2004	78361173	May 31, 2005	2958703
EXPRESSIT	Oct 17, 2003	78315247	Aug 31, 2004	2879727

and

WHEREAS, **Metropolitan Property and Casualty Insurance Company**, a Rhode Island insurance company having its registered address at 450 Veterans Memorial Parkway, Suite 7A, East Providence, RI 02914 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, in consideration of the promises made herein, and pursuant to the Bill of Transfer, dated March 17, 2021 by and among Assignor and Assignee, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in the United States in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks and registrations thereof. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations of the Assigned Marks.

Signed on this 17th day of March, 2021.

RECORDED: 03/18/2021

MetLife, Inc.

Name: Adam Hodes

Title: Executive Vice President

adam hades

TRADEMARK REEL: 007224 FRAME: 0544